

**SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION**

Summary of Bids for: New Comfort Station, Lake Vermillion Recreation Area, McCook County, GFP Project No. Verm200g

Bid Opening Date: November 21, 2019, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				First Dakota Enterprises		Puetz Corporation		Ronning Commercial Const.		RP&H, Inc.	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,395.00	\$8,395.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1.01	Water Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$718.75	\$718.75	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1.02	Propane Tank, Pad, Service Line	LS	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1.03	1 ½" HPDE Water Service	LF	32.5	\$16.92	\$549.90	\$15.38	\$499.85	\$20.70	\$672.75	\$20.00	\$650.00
1.04	1 ½" Curb Stop and Waste, F & I	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$776.25	\$776.25	\$460.00	\$460.00
1.05	1" HDPE Water Service, F & I	LF	161	\$14.20	\$2,286.20	\$12.42	\$1,999.62	\$6.90	\$1,110.90	\$20.00	\$3,220.00
1.06	1" Curb Stop and Waste, F & I	EA	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,437.50	\$1,437.50	\$350.00	\$350.00
1.07	4" PVC Gravity Sewer, F & I	LF	755	\$10.07	\$7,602.85	\$9.27	\$6,998.85	\$28.75	\$21,706.25	\$20.00	\$15,100.00
1.08	Exterior Sewer Cleanout, F & I	EA	5	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$483.00	\$2,415.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
1.09	1500 Gallon Septic Tank, F & I	EA	2	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,737.50	\$7,475.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
1.10	Drainfield/Infiltrators, F & I	LF	1000	\$19.35	\$19,350.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$13.23	\$13,230.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00
1.11	2 Hole Distribution Box, F & I	EA	1	\$218.00	\$218.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
1.12	5 Hole Distribution Box, F & I	EA	2	\$109.00	\$218.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$4,715.00	\$9,430.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
1.13	200 Amp Underground, F & I	LF	55	\$81.82	\$4,500.10	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$41.40	\$2,277.00	\$10.00	\$550.00
1.14	Exterior Bollard Lights, F & I	EA	5	\$1,940.00	\$9,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
1.15	4" Fiber Entrained Sidewalks/Fill	SF	1094	\$6.50	\$7,111.00	\$5.03	\$5,502.82	\$7.48	\$8,183.12	\$7.00	\$7,658.00
1.16	Compacted Embankment	CY	21	\$47.62	\$1,000.02	\$47.62	\$1,000.02	\$30.48	\$640.08	\$20.00	\$420.00
1.17	Ordinary Shaping	SY	55	\$18.18	\$999.90	\$18.18	\$999.90	\$9.20	\$506.00	\$10.00	\$550.00
1.18	Imported Topsoil, F & I	CY	8	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$62.50	\$500.00	\$40.25	\$322.00	\$35.00	\$280.00
1.19	Comfort Station Complete	LS	1	\$232,967.00	\$232,967.00	\$234,434.00	\$234,434.00	\$376,500.00	\$376,500.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$305,402.97</b>		<b>\$302,635.06</b>		<b>\$474,885.60</b>		<b>\$329,438.00</b>	

Bids Received:

Tellinghuisen, Inc.

No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount						
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,992.74	\$5,992.74						
1.01	Water Service Tie-In	LS	1	\$582.00	\$582.00						
1.02	Propane Tank, Pad, Service Line	LS	1	\$7,025.00	\$7,025.00						
1.03	1 1/2" HPDE Water Service	LF	32.5	\$16.65	\$541.13						
1.04	1 1/2" Curb Stop and Waste, F & I	EA	1	\$832.00	\$832.00						
1.05	1" HDPE Water Service, F & I	LF	161	\$7.22	\$1,162.42						
1.06	1" Curb Stop and Waste, F & I	EA	1	\$527.00	\$527.00						
1.07	4" PVC Gravity Sewer, F & I	LF	755	\$9.44	\$7,127.20						
1.08	Exterior Sewer Cleanout, F & I	EA	5	\$166.50	\$832.50						
1.09	1500 Gallon Septic Tank, F & I	EA	2	\$2,497.50	\$4,995.00						
1.10	Drainfield/Infiltrators, F & I	LF	1000	\$15.54	\$15,540.00						
1.11	2 Hole Distribution Box, F & I	EA	1	\$388.00	\$388.00						
1.12	5 Hole Distribution Box, F & I	EA	2	\$444.00	\$888.00						
1.13	200 Amp Underground, F & I	LF	55	\$39.96	\$2,197.80						
1.14	Exterior Bollard Lights, F & I	EA	5	\$1,282.05	\$6,410.25						
1.15	4" Fiber Entrained Sidewalks/Fill	SF	1094	\$6.95	\$7,603.30						
1.16	Compacted Embankment	CY	21	\$11.66	\$244.86						
1.17	Ordinary Shaping	SY	55	\$8.88	\$488.40						
1.18	Imported Topsoil, F & I	CY	8	\$33.30	\$266.40						
1.19	Comfort Station Complete	LS	1	\$228,556.00	\$228,556.00						
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$292,200.00</b>						